

POLICY MANUAL

Effective Date: January 2019

Revision Date: January 2019

Section: 3.0 Operational

Sub-Sections: 3.14 CADS Alberta Athlete Code of Conduct

Topic Areas: 3.14.1 Procedure

References: 2018-19 CADS Alberta Competition Zone-Club Program Athlete Code of Conduct

Policy Statement:

Individuals registering as CADS Alberta Athlete members agree to adhere to this Code of Conduct and all other policies, rules, regulations, by-laws and the constitution of CADS Alberta, as well as the rules of Alpine Canada Alpin, Canada Snowboard, World Para Alpine Skiing (WPAS), and World Para Snow Board (WPSB).

3.14.1 Procedure

CADS Alberta Zone-Club Competition Program 2018-19 Athlete Agreement

I, _______, as a competition participant with a CADS Alberta Alpine/Snowboard Zone-Club Competition Program agree to adhere to this Code of Conduct and all other policies, rules, regulations, bylaws and the following terms and conditions of CADS-Alberta:

- Current CADS-Alberta Membership:
- Be in good standing relative to Team Fees, administered through the Zone-Club;
- Compete and participate within the rules of CADS-Alberta, Alpine Canada Alpin (ACA), Alberta Alpine Ski Association (AASA), Canada Snowboard (CS), Alberta Snowboarding Association (ASA);
- Avoid the use, advocating, condoning, promotion and distribution of banned substances, cases and methods as outlined in the handbook on Drug Classification published by the Centre for Ethics in Sport;
- Refrain from using tobacco products within the competition arena and/or competition area;
- Refrain from using alcohol at all events or in victory celebrations at the competition site;
- Refrain from using profane, insulting, harassing or otherwise offensive language in the context of the activities of the program;
- Address fellow athletes, coaches, officials, volunteers, event organizers, spectators and others associated with CADS/ACA/AASA/CS/ASA in a courteous and respectful manner;

- Avoid providing alcohol to under age individuals;
- Act in a manner that will bring credit to the racing community and yourself, both within and outside the competition arena and/or competition area;
- Respect an individuals' dignity; verbal or physical behaviours that constitute harassment or abuse are unacceptable. (Please refer to the CADS-Alberta Harassment Policy);
- Completely abide by coaching requirements;
- Ensure the safety of others when taking part in your program.

I acknowledge that a breach of any of the above-mentioned points may result in my immediate suspension/dismissal from the Alberta Alpine Racers, and/or suspension/termination of my membership in CADS-Alberta.

Date:	
Athlete Signature:	Name (print):
Guardian Signature:(for athletes under 18 years of age)	Name (print):

To download the 2018-19 CADS Alberta Competition Zone-Club Program Athlete Code of Conduct go to the link at https://cadsalberta.ca/wp-content/uploads/2018/09/2018-19-CADS-AB-ZoneClub-Athlete-Agreement-v2-Clean.pdf.

For questions about the CADS Alberta competition strategy contact programdirector@cadsalberta.ca.